| | 01-08- | 2003 | Attor | ney Docket No. 1503-1026 |
|------------|--|--|-------------------------|---|
| Form P | TO-1595 RE 1 8 2002 \$\frac{1}{4} \tau_{\text{TO}} \text{RE} \tau_{\text{TO}} \text{RE} | | EET | U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | ttached original | documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stefan JOHANSSON Mats BEXELL Anders JANSSON tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. Name and Name: Address: | Piezomotor | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | Additional name(s ☐ Yes |) and address(e ⊠ No | es) attached? |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). 10/191,115 | B. P | atent No(s). | |
| | Add | tional numbers at | ached? 🔲 Y | es 🛛 No |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor | ☐ Enclo | sed | \$40.00 narged to deposit account |
| | 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 | , · | | -0120 If this page if paying by |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. | atement and signature. of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Obert J. Patch December 18, 2002 | | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Signature | ar about ottackers | | pate |
| 1 <i>1</i> | Total number of pages including cove | er sneet, attachme | нья, апо доси | ments. <u>Z</u> |

01/07/2003 TDIAZ1 00000163 250120 101911)5 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

| WITERLAS, | | | | |
|-----------------|--|---|--|--|
| | Stefan Johansson | | | |
| | Mats Bexell | | | |
| | Anders Jansson | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| hereafter refer | rred to as "applicant(s)", have i | nvented certain new and useful improvements in | | |
| Fine control of | f electromechanical motors | | | |
| | | | | |
| (a) | (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on | | | |
| | July 10, 2002 | , Application No. 10/191,115 , | | |
| (b) | for which an application for a | United States patent was executed on | | |
| (-) | | • | | |
| WHER | REAS, Piezomotor Uppsala AB , | | | |
| | | -754 50 Uppsala, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as | | |
| | _ | tire right, title and interest in and to the same, | | |
| | • | | | |
| | | ion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt | | |
| | - | d and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these | | |
| • | | nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to | | |
| the said inver | ntion in the United States and | the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all | | |
| patents which | ı may be granted therefore in th | ne United States, for its sole use andbehoof, and for the | | |
| use and beho | of of its legal representatives, | to the full end of the term for which said patents may be | | |
| granted, as fu | ılly and entirely as the same wo | ould have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment | | |
| and sale not b | peen made. | | | |
| Applica | ant(s) hereby authorize(s) | and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and | | |
| • • | o issue said United States pate | | | |
| | | | | |
| Date July | 30 ZOOZ. | Other of | | |
| Date Aug | | (signature) Stefan Johansson | | |
| Date Aug < | 26,2002. | (signature) Mats Bexell (| | |
| , | | A des Janson | | |
| Date Aug | <u>5, 2002</u> , | (signature) Anders Jansson | | |
| Date | | V | | |
| Date | , | (signature) | | |

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0770